
SOUND TRANSIT 

MOTION NO. M2007-90 

A motion of the Finance Committee of the Central Puget Sound Regional Transit 
Authority authorizing the chief executive officer to execute a contract amendment 
with Techstaff Inc. to provide temporary on-call staffing services in the amount of 
$350,000, for a new total authorized contract amount not to exceed $550,000. 

Background: 

In August 2005, Sound Transit published a Request for Proposals for temporary staffing 
services and completed the process of selecting new vendors. The initial terms of the contracts 
awarded were for two (2) years, each with an option to extend by one year. The contracts with 
Techstaff Inc. and Triple Net Technologies Inc. were originally executed through the chief 
executive officer's authority. 

The temporary on-call staff services contracts expire on December 31, 2007. Motion Nos. 
M2007-82, M2007-89, M2007-90, and M2007-91 would execute one-year options in all four 
contracts, extending them to December 31, 2008. 

Motion: 

It is hereby moved by the Finance Committee of the Central Puget Sound Regional Transit 
Authority that the chief executive officer is authorized to execute a contract amendment with 
Techstaff Inc. to provide temporary on-call staffing services in the amount of $350,000, for a 
new total authorized contract amount not to exceed $550,000. 

APPROVED by the Finance Committee of the Central Puget Sound Regional Transit Authority 
at a regular meeting thereof held on August 16, 2007. 

Fred Butler 
Finance Committee Chair 

ATTEST: 

~~(!)_~ 
Board Administrator 

Motion No. M2007-90 Page 1 of 1 


